Town of Campobello Council Meeting -Work Session January 3, 2022 @ 6:30 p.m.

Location: Fire Dept Training Room - 50 Broad Street, Campobello, SC Agenda

Town Council for the Town of Campobello will hold a Work Session on January 3, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. for the purpose of meeting to discuss Town Council's goals and priorities. No action will be taken.

Town of Campobello Council Meeting Agenda 50 Broad Street, Campobello, SC January 3, 2022 @ 7:00 p.m.

Invocation

1. Opening

a. Pledge of Allegiance

2. Introduction – Mayor and Council Members

3. Minutes

Review and approval of minutes from the December 6, 2021 council meeting minutes and December 16, 2021 work session minutes.

4. Police Department

- Calls reported for December 2021

5. Fire Department

- Calls reported for December 2021

6. Old Business –

- Audit for FYE 2021 and CPA fee
- Lighting to signs at entrances (J. Shamis)
- Pothole on Cantrell St.
- Repairs on Old Asheville Hwy.
- Update on Road Fee Funds from the County
- Two new signs for Town
- Lighting survey update (All of council) Update on condemned homes (Police Chief)
- Town events schedule/Trash pickup day (Alician Sprouse, Aaron Ash)
- Update on project at Hwy 11/176 median (Jason Shamis, Aaron Ash)
- Update on grants (Jason Shamis, Police Chief)
- Park Updates (Jason Shamis, Police Chief)

7. New Business –

- Sidewalks in town update (Jason Shamis)
- Campobello Youth Council (Aaron Ash, Jason Shamis)
- South Pacolet River discussion (Jason Shamis)

8. Other Business

- Update from Planning and Zoning Committee

9. Adjourned

Let it be known, there are times it may be necessary for the Council Members to enter an executive meeting during any Town Council meeting.